Atty Docket No.:

293186US





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 06-04 103370881

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Armin RIX, Udo PETERS, Jochen PRAEFKE, Dirk ROETTGER, and Franz NIERLICH	Name: OXENO Olefinchemie GmbH		
and Franz MEREICH	Address: Paul-Baumann-Strasse 1, D-45772 Marl, Germany		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	•		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: Corrected Form PTO-1595 to Correct Assignor # 1's			
■ Name Previously Recorded on Reel/Frame 018775/0914			
Execution Date: 10/20/2006	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/521,460			
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1		
Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030		
(703) 413-2220 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature	to the terminal true		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attachea copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	1ha Jeb 2, 2007		
Charles J. Andres JR., PH. D. Name of Person Signing	nature Date		
Pau	I J. Killos		
Registration Number: 57,537 Registration No. 58,014 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 10			
Total number of pages include	02/05/2007 MAHMED2 00000025 11521460		
	/ 60 444 00		
Do not detach	this portion 81 FC:8821		

Director of the United States Pate Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

01-11-2007

103359752

Atty Docket No.:

293186US0X

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Armim RIX 2) Udo PETERS 3) Jochen PRAEFKE 4) Dirk RÖTTGER 5) Franz NIERLICH	Name: OXENO Olefinchemie GmbH Address: Paul-Baumann-Strasse 1, D-45772 Marl, Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: Corrected Form PTO-1595 to Correct the Patent Application Number Previously Recorded on Reel/Frame 018664/0034	
Execution Date: October 20, 2006	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/521,460	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
Customer Number 22850	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Charles J. Andres Jr. Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Pare
Registration Number: 57,537 Registration Total number of pages including	. Killos n No. 58.014 g this cover sheet: 10
	01/89/2887 MAHMED2 00000017 11521460
Do not detach the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	(
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover short mornante	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

PATENT

REEL: 018872 FRAME: 0620

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) Armin RIX				
RT NAMES RESIDENCE	2) Udo PETERS,				
RESIDENCE RESS OF NVENTORS:	3) Jochen PRAEFKE,				
	4) Dirk RÖTTGER, and				
	5) Franz NIERLICH of				
	1) Alpenrosenweg 31, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,				
	2) Neulandstraße 116, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,				
	3) Drewerstraße 90, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,				
	4) Westerholter Weg 67, D-45657 Recklinghausen, GERMANY, and				
	5) Vikariestraße 16, D-45768 Marl, GERMANY				
		spectively,			
RT TITLE IVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: PROCESS FOR PREPARING 1-BUTENE FROM				
	TECHNICAL MIXTURES OF C4 HYDROCARBONS				
RT DATE IN- FORS SIGNED ARATION:	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on				
	(Application No. 11/521,460 , filed September 15, 2006), and			
RT NAME ADDRESS OF					
PANY OR ER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, OXENO Olefinchemie GmbH				
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Paul-Baumann-Straße 1, D-45772	Mari,			
	Germany				

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 10-20-06	Ar	win lix
	(Signature of Inventor)	Armin RIX
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Udo PETERS
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Jochen PRAEFKE
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER
Date:	, 5	DIKKOTIGEK
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

PATENT REEL: 018872 FRAME: 0622

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Armin RIX					
-	2) Udo PETERS,					
	3) Jochen PRAEFKE,					
	4) Dirk RÖTTGER, and					
	5) Franz NIERLICH of					
	1) Alpenrosenweg 31, D-4	5770 Mar	l, GERMA	NY,		
	2) Neulandstraße 116, D-4	5770 Mar	l, GERMA	NY,		
	3) Drewerstraße 90, D-457	70 Marl,	GERMAN	Υ,		
	4) Westerholter Weg 67, D	-45657 R	ecklinghau	isen, GERMAN	Y, and	**
	5) Vikariestraße 16, D-457	68 Marl,	GERMAN	Y		
					, re	espectively,
have invented certain n	ew and useful improvements	in: PROC	CESS FOR	PREPARING 1	-BUTENE FROM	1
TECHNICAL MIXTU	RES OF C4 HYDROCARB	 ONS				
	n for Letters Patent was execu					
		-	Contomb	or 15, 2006), and
(Application No. 11/ WHEREAS, OX	ENO Olefinchemie GmbH	, med	Septemo	er 15, 2006		<i>)</i> , and
(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a p	ace of bu	siness at:	Paul-Baumann-	Straße 1, D-45772	2 Marl,
Germany						
is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title and inte	rest in an	d to said in	vention and in a	and to any Letters	Patent that

may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Armin RIX	
Date: 40/20/06	Ldo Tolers	
	(Signature of Inventor) Udo PETERS	
Date:	•	
	(Signature of Inventor) Jochen PRAEFKE	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dirk RÖTTGER	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Franz NIERLICH	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FOURTH FLOOR
1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

PATENT REEL: 018872 FRAME: 0624

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) Armin RIX	
SERT NAMES	2) Udo PETERS,	
ND RESIDENCE DDRESS OF HE INVENTORS:	3) Jochen PRAEFKE,	
	4) Dirk RÖTTGER, and	
	5) Franz NIERLICH of	
	1) Alpenrosenweg 31, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,	
	2) Neulandstraße 116, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,	
	3) Drewerstraße 90, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,	
	4) Westerholter Weg 67, D-45657 Recklinghausen, GERMANY, and	
	5) Vikariestraße 16, D-45768 Marl, GERMANY	
	, respectivel	у,
ISERT TITLE F INVENTION:	nave invented certain new and useful improvements in: PROCESS FOR PREPARING 1-BUTENE FROM	
	TECHNICAL MIXTURES OF C4 HYDROCARBONS	
ISERT DATE IN- ENTORS SIGNED ECLARATION:	For which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	
	Application No. 11/521,460 , filed September 15, 2006), as	nd
SERT NAME ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, OXENO Olefinchemie GmbH	
	hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Paul-Baumann-Straße 1, D-45772 Marl,	
	Germany	
	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent th	at

may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Armin RIX	
Date:		
Date: 20. Okt. 2006	(Signature of Inventor) Udo PETERS	
Date: 20. Okt. 2006	(Signature of Inventor) Jochen PRAEFKE (Signature of Inventor) Dirk RÖTTGER	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Franz NIERLICH	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	, =	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FOURTH FLOOR
1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

PATENT REEL: 018872 FRAME: 0626

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Armin RIX					
	2) Udo PETERS,					
	3) Jochen PRAEFKE,					······································
	4) Dirk RÖTTGER, and	d		1990	·	
	5) Franz NIERLICH	of				
	1) Alpenrosenweg 31, I	D-45770 Ma	rl, GERM	ANY,		
	2) Neulandstraße 116, I	D-45770 Mai	rl, GERM	ANY,		
	3) Drewerstraße 90, D-	45770 Marl,	GERMAN	NY,		
	4) Westerholter Weg 67	1, D-45657 F	Recklingha	usen, GERMAN	Y, and	
	5) Vikariestraße 16, D-	45768 Marl,	GERMAN	NY		
						respectively,
have invented certain ne	ew and useful improvement	nts in: PROC	CESS FOR	R PREPARING 1	-BUTENE FROI	M
TECHNICAL MIXTU	RES OF C4 HYDROCAL	EBONS				
for which an application	for Letters Patent was ex	ecuted on				
(Application No. 11/5	521,460	, filed	Septeml	ber 15, 2006), and
	ENO Olofinahamia GmbI	-1				
WHEREAS, OX	ENO Ofernichenne Ginbr	1				
	as "ASSIGNEE") having		siness at:	Paul-Baumann-	Straße 1, D-4577	'2 Marl,

may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Armin RIX
Date:			
Date.		(Signature of Inventor)	Udo PETERS
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Jochen PRAEFKE
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER
Date:	10/20/2006	EX.	Nierce Cha
		(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FOURTH FLOOR
1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

PATENT REEL: 018872 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 02/02/2007